



PRESS RELEASE

GALFA TOWER: CITY COUNCIL AND UNIPOL WORK TOGETHER ON RENOVATION PROJECT

De Cesaris: "Let Unipol's support and commitment be an example to owners of other empty and unused premises."

Milan, 10 January 2014 – Giving new life to the Galfa Tower. This is the objective shared by Milan City Council and the Unipol Group, as they work together to renovate the skyscraper which was built in 1959 by the architect Melchiorre Bega but has stood empty for many years.

"We are collaborating with the Unipol Group to decide on how best to renovate the Galfa Tower," declared Ada Lucia De Cesaris, deputy mayor with responsibility for Planning and Private Construction, "and it represents a major challenge for Milan. Our project to return the tower to its former glory will soon be up and running so that once again it will be an asset to the city. I should like to thank the Unipol Group for its commitment to and support for this operation, which should serve as an example to other owners of buildings that are currently abandoned and unused."

The Unipol Group will use its expertise to manage and develop the restoration project and to bring in leading international investors to make it viable, with work expected to begin in 2014.

Designed by the architect Melchiorre Bega, the Galfa Tower was built between 1956 and 1959 to house the Milan offices of the oil company Sarom. The building, which was immediately recognised as a masterpiece by leading designers, is 102 metres high and has 31 storeys above ground and two below. The portmanteau name Galfa comes from its location, being on the corner of the two streets Via Galvani and Via Fara, in the heart of the business district between the Pirelli skyscraper and the recent Palazzo Lombardia, both of which house the head offices of the Lombardy region.

The Galfa Tower was sold in 1980 to the Banca Popolare di Milano, which abandoned it in 2001, after which it stood empty, and in 2006 it was sold to Fondiaria-SAI, today UnipolSai, the current owner of the building.

The Unipol Group acquired Fondiaria-SAI in 2012 and as soon as it took over the building it launched a project to renovate it, put it to good use and to landscape the surrounding area, and this project will be completed over the next few months.

UnipolSai Assicurazioni S.p.A.



Sede Legale: via Stalingrado, 45 - 40128 Bologna (Italia) - tel. +39 051 5077111 - fax +39 051 375349 Capitale Sociale i.v. Euro 1.977.533.765,65 - Registro delle Imprese di Bologna, C.F. e P.IVA 00818570012 - R.E.A. 511469 Società soggetta all'attività di direzione e coordinamento di Unipol Gruppo Finanziario S.p.A., iscritta all'Albo Imprese di Assicurazione e riassicurazione Sez. I al n. 1.00006 e facente parte del Gruppo Assicurativo Unipol iscritto all'Albo dei gruppi assicurativi al n. 046

www.unipolsai.com - www.unipolsai.it



Contacts

Unipol Gruppo Finanziario Group Communications Andrea Gaudenzi

pressoffice@unipol.it Tel. +39/051/507 7705

Fernando Vacarini <u>fernando.vacarini@unipolsai.it</u> Tel. +39/334/661 5646

Claudia Galassi <u>claudia.galassi@unipolsai.it</u> Tel. +39/02/6402 9102 - +39/335/784659 Barabino & Partners Massimiliano Parboni <u>m.parboni@barabino.it</u>

Tel. +39/06/679 2929 - +39/335/830 4078

Giovanni Vantaggi <u>g.vantaggi@barabino.it</u> Tel. +39/02/7202 3535 - +39/328/831 7379